PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3629261

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	06/30/2008	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JUNO MANUFACTURING, INC.	06/24/2008
JUNO MANUFACTURING II, LLC	06/24/2008

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JUNO MANUFACTURING II, LLC	06/24/2008

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	JUNO MANUFACTURING, LLC
Street Address:	1300 SOUTH WOLF ROAD
City:	DES PLAINES
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60017

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 57

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5566484
Patent Number:	5615502
Patent Number:	5656925
Patent Number:	5788518
Patent Number:	5847550
Patent Number:	5944412
Patent Number:	6174076
Patent Number:	6244733
Patent Number:	6298704
Patent Number:	6327758
Patent Number:	6554457
Patent Number:	6588922
Patent Number:	7038400
Patent Number:	7191993

PATENT REEL: 037154 FRAME: 0961

503582633

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7320536
Patent Number:	7399207
Patent Number:	7410276
Patent Number:	7436675
Patent Number:	7473005
Patent Number:	7581843
Patent Number:	7651238
Patent Number:	7798824
Patent Number:	7909499
Patent Number:	8079556
Patent Number:	D457135
Patent Number:	D464455
Patent Number:	D476439
Patent Number:	D484629
Patent Number:	D494306
Patent Number:	D500884
Patent Number:	D504974
Patent Number:	D508752
Patent Number:	D510641
Patent Number:	D514251
Patent Number:	D514738
Patent Number:	D516239
Patent Number:	D520177
Patent Number:	D520670
Patent Number:	D525737
Patent Number:	D531342
Patent Number:	D539466
Patent Number:	D539972
Patent Number:	D539973
Patent Number:	D541469
Patent Number:	D542965
Patent Number:	D543308
Patent Number:	D545997
Patent Number:	D546993
Patent Number:	D546994
Patent Number:	D546995
Patent Number:	D546996
Patent Number:	D547479

PATENT REEL: 037154 FRAME: 0962

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D552969
Patent Number:	D564120
Patent Number:	D579144
Patent Number:	D590535
Patent Number:	D594822

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)527-0484

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-222-9350

Email: CHGOIP@JENNER.COM

Correspondent Name: JENNER & BLOCK

Address Line 1: 353 NORTH CLARK STREET Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50139-10250
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ADAM PETRAVICIUS
SIGNATURE:	/S/ ADAM PETRAVICIUS
DATE SIGNED:	11/23/2015

Total Attachments: 6

source=IL - Juno Manu Merger Filed 06-25-2008#page1.tif source=IL - Juno Manu Merger Filed 06-25-2008#page2.tif source=IL - Juno Manu Merger Filed 06-25-2008#page3.tif source=IL - Juno Manu Merger Filed 06-25-2008#page4.tif source=IL - Juno Manu Merger Filed 06-25-2008#page5.tif source=IL - Juno Manu Merger Filed 06-25-2008#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 037154 FRAME: 0963



OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE

JESSE WHITE • Secretary of State

0252356-6

06/25/2008

ILLINOIS CORPORATION SERVICE C 801 ADLAI STEVENSON DRIVE SPRINGFIELD, IL 62703-4261

RE JUNO MANUFACTURING, LLC

DEAR SIR OR MADAM:

ARTICLES OF MERGER FOR THE ABOVE-NAMED COMPANY HAVE BEEN PLACED ON FILE.

THE REQUIRED FEE IS HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGED.

SINCERELY YOURS,

JESSE WHITE

SECRETARY OF STATE

DEPARTMENT OF BUSINESS SERVICES LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY DIVISION TELEPHONE (217)524-8008

JW:LLC

Form LLC-37.25

January 1999

Jesse White Jesse White
Secretary of State
Department of Business Services
Limited Liability Company Division
Room 359, Howlett Building
Springfield, IL 62756
http://www.sos.state.il.us

Remit payment in check or money order, payable to "Secretary of State." Filing Fee is \$100, but if merger of more than two entities, \$50 for each additional

Illinois **Limited Liability Company Act** Articles of Merger

SUBMIT IN DUPLICATE

Must be typewritten

This space for use by Secretary of State

Assigned File # 02523546

\$ 100

Filing Fee Approved: P This space for use by Secretary of State

FILED

JUN 2 5 2008

JESSE WHITE SECRETARY OF STATE

	Name of Enlity	Type of Entity (Corporation Umited Liability Company, Limited Partitership, General Partitership or other permitted entity)	Domestic State or Country	Illinols Secretary of State Fite # (if any)
<u> </u>	NO MANUFACTURING, INC.	CORPORATION	ILLINOIS	5952-016-4
JUNO MANUFACTURING II,		LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY	ILLINOIS	0252356-6
LL	<u> </u>		•••••	
₹.		en approved and signed by each li n is a party to the merger, a copy o		
	is to merge. If a corporation articles of merger. (a) Name of the surviving	n is a party to the merger, a copy o	of the plan as approv	ed is attached to the
i.	is to merge. If a corporation articles of merger. (a) Name of the surviving (b) Address of the surviving Effective date of merger: a) the filing date	entity: JUNO MANUFACTURING Ing entity: 1300 SOUTH WOLF ROAD, (check one)	of the plan as approv I, LLC DES PLAINES, IL 600	ed is attached to the
	is to merge. If a corporation articles of merger. (a) Name of the surviving (b) Address of the surviving Effective date of merger: a) the filing date b) a later date,	entity: JUNO MANUFACTURING I ng entity: 1300 SOUTH WOLF ROAD, (check one) te, or	of the plan as approv I, LLC DES PLAINES, IL 600	ed is attached to the

Printed by authority of the State of Illinois, April 2006 - 500 - LLC 30.1

LLC-37.25

6. If the survivor is a limited liability company, stated below are changes that are necessary to its articles of organization by reason of this merger:

THE NAME OF THE SURVIVING LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY IS HEREBY CHANGED TO JUNO MANUFACTURING, LLC.

7.	For the limited liability comp	anies that are pa	irties to the mer	ger, complete the	following:
	Name of LLC	Jurk	sdiction	Organization [Date Date of Admission to tilinois (foreign LLC's
<u>10</u> 1	NO MANUFACTURING II, LLC	ILLINOIS	······································	6/18/2008	
8.	If the surviving entity is not a State and is subject to fiability of a Limited Liability Comp enforcement, as provided in payment for their interest ag	ty in any action o any previously (n this Act, of the	r proceeding for subject to suit right of membe	r the enforcement in this State which	of any liability or obligation in the or to the fortion in the for
9.	The undersigned entities cat affirms, under penalty of per				ized person, each of who
1.	Victor Copelar (Signature)	_(2.	Victor	(Significae)
	VICTOR COPELAND, SECRETA	\RY		VICTOR COPELA	ND, SECRETARY
	(Type or print name and			(Туре с	or print name and title)
	JUNO LIGHTING, INC., MEMBI	BR.			
	(Name if a corporation or oth			(Name if a	corporation or other entity)
3.			4.	-	
	(Signature)				(Signature)
	(Type or print name and	title)		(Турв о	r print name and title)
	(Name If a corporation or other	er entity)		(Name if a c	orporation or other entity)

If additional space is needed, it must be continued in the same formation a plain white 8 1/2X11" sheet, which must be stapled to this form.

(Signatures must be in ink on an original document. Carbon copy, photocopy or rubber stamp signatures may only be used on conformed copies.)

Printed by authority of the State of Illinois. April 2006 - 500 - LLC 30.1

PLAN OF MERGER BY AND BETWEEN JUNO MANUFACTURING, INC. AND JUNO MANUFACTURING II, LLC

WHEREAS, the following PLAN OF MERGER was duly approved by the written consent of the board of directors and the shareholders of Juno Manufacturing, Inc., an Illinois corporation ("Non-Surviving Corporation"), and by the sole member of Juno Manufacturing II, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company (the "Surviving LLC").

WHEREAS, the Non-Surviving Corporation shall, pursuant to Section 11.39(a) of the Business Corporation Act of 1983 of the State of Illinois (the "Illinois BCA"), be merged (the "Merger") with and into the Surviving LLC. The Surviving LLC shall be the surviving entity and is sometimes hereinafter referred to as the "surviving entity". The separate existence of the Non-Surviving Corporation shall cease upon the effective date of the Merger in accordance with the provisions of the Illinois BCA.

Plan of Merger

- 1. Parties.
 - (a) The names of the merging entities are:
 - Juno Manufacturing, Inc.
 - Juno Manufacturing II, LLC
 - (b) The surviving entity is: Juno Manufacturing II, LLC
- 2. Terms and Conditions of Merger. Thereupon and thereafter the Merger:
- (i) the Surviving LLC shall possess all the rights, privileges, immunities, and franchises, as of a public or private nature, of each of the merging entities; and all property, real, personal, and mixed, and all debts due on whatever account, including subscriptions to shares, and all other choses in action, and all and every other interest, of or belonging to or due to each of the entities so merged, shall be taken and deemed to be transferred to and vested in the Surviving LLC without further act or deed; and the title to any real estate, or any interest therein, vested in any of such entities shall not revert or be in an any way impaired by reason of the Merger, and
- (ii) the Surviving LLC shall be responsible and liable for all the liabilities and obligations of each of the entities so merged; and any claim existing or action or proceeding pending by or against any of such entities may be prosecuted to judgment as if the Merger had not taken place, or the Surviving LLC may be substituted

CH199 4994834-2.025027.0123

in its place. Neither the rights of creditors nor any liens upon the property of any such entities shall be impaired by the Merger.

- 3. <u>Conversion</u>. At the Effective Date, all of membership interests of the Surviving LLC that are currently issued and outstanding will be terminated and cancelled, and no cash or securities or other property shall be payable in respect thereof, and all of the shares of capital stock of the Non-Surviving Corporation that are issued and outstanding shall automatically be converted into the number of membership interests of the Surviving LLC.
- 4. <u>Surviving Limited Liability Company</u>. The name of the surviving limited liability company is hereby changed to Juno Manufacturing, LLC.
- 5. <u>Effective Date</u>. The Merger shall become effective on June <u>30</u>, 2008, unless earlier revoked by an officer of the surviving entity.

* * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the parties has caused this Plan of Merger to be executed and filed on June 2ψ , 2008.

Juno Manufacturing, Inc., an Illinois corporation

Name: Victor Copeland

Title: Secretary

Juno Manufacturing II, LLC, an Illinois limited liability company

By: Juno Lighting, Inc. Its: Sole Member

1/. 1

Name: Victor Copeland Title: Secretary

> PATENT REEL: 037154 FRAME: 0969

RECORDED: 11/23/2015